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Response to Industry Comments

RFP-03-HAW-001 (MOMS)

109.  In accordance with SOW section 6.0. Please clarify whether “Systems Management and Operations functions provided in support of wide area services and performed by the NASCOM Operations Management Center, Goddard TV Central, Goddard Voice Control and technical Control facilities will be provided by the UNITeS contract” for RTO E at GSFC.

Response:  The UNITeS Contractor is still responsible for WAN functions at GSFC.  However, for costing RTO E, Offerors are to assume 100% of the requirement under RTO-E is being performed by the MOMS contractor.

110. Reference amendment 14, change no.1 does “at GSFC” include offsite contractor offices local to GSFC?

Response:  Yes

111. Item 1 appears to have two possible interpretations, “For costing purposes, Offerors are to assume 100% of the task IS to be performed by the MOMS Contractor at Goddard Space Flight Center (GSFC)”.  This would preclude the offeror from assigning costs to another contract (e.g. UNITeS).

Response:  Offeror are reminded that the Representative Tasks Orders (RTO) are artificial tasks that have been designed to cover most of the scope of the statement of work.  These tasks provide the offeror with the opportunity to demonstrate in detail their understanding of the requirements and to illustrate their processes that would typically be used to accomplish tasks.   For costing purposes, Offerors are to assume that 100% of the effort under RTO E is performed by the MOMS contractor. (See answer to question #110 above)

112. “For costing purposes, Offerors are to assume 100% of the task to be performed by the MOMS Contractor is at Goddard Space flight Center (GSFC)” This would preclude the Offerors from performing the task from its own facilities.  Which of these is the correct interpretation?  If interpretation 1 is correct, are Offerors that submitted proposal on the MOMS work package to include pricing for the NASCOM non-IP wide area operations services identified as part of the UNITeS work package?

Response:  For costing RTO E, Offerors are to assume that all of the effort required under the RTO, regardless whether it is LAN or WAN is to be performed by the MOMS contractor. (See answer to question #110 above)

113. Item 1 appears to have two possible interpretations.  1 “For costing purposes, Offerors are to assume 100% of the task IS to be performed by the MOMS Contractor at Goddard Space Flight Center (GSFC)”. 2. “For Costing purposes, Offerors are to assume 100% of the task to be performed by the MOMS contractor IS at Goddard Space Flight Center (GSFC)”.  Which of these is correct.  It item 1 is the correct interpretation, are contractors that responded to the MOMS work package responsible for pricing the NASCOM non-IP operations identified as part of the UNITes work package (i.e. the wide area services)

Response:  See answers to questions #111 and #112 above.

